

## Rexford Industrial Announces Date of 2014 Annual Meeting of Stockholders

April 7, 2014

LOS ANGELES--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Rexford Industrial Realty, Inc. (the "Company" or "Rexford Industrial") (NYSE:REXR), a real estate investment trust ("REIT") that specializes in acquiring, owning and operating industrial properties located in Southern California infill markets, today announced the date of its 2014 Annual Meeting of Stockholders.

The 2014 Annual Meeting of Stockholders will be held on Friday, May 30, 2014, at 8:00 am (pacific daylight time) at the Omni Los Angeles Hotel, located at 251 South Olive Street, Los Angeles, California 90012. At that time, stockholders of record will be asked to elect the Company's directors and to vote upon any and all such other matters as may properly come before the Annual Meeting. The Board has fixed the close of business on April 1, 2014 as the record date for the determination of stockholders entitled to notice of, and to vote at, the Annual Meeting and at any continuation, postponement or adjournment thereof.

## **About Rexford Industrial:**

Rexford Industrial is a real estate investment trust that specializes in acquiring, owning and operating industrial properties in Southern California infill markets. The Company owns interests in 71 properties with approximately 7.7 million rentable square feet and manages an additional 20 properties with approximately 1.2 million rentable square feet.

For additional information, visit www.rexfordindustrial.com.

## **Forward Looking Statements:**

This press release may contain forward-looking statements within the meaning of the federal securities laws, which are based on current expectations, forecasts and assumptions that involve risks and uncertainties that could cause actual outcomes and results to differ materially. Forward-looking statements relate to expectations, beliefs, projections, future plans and strategies, anticipated events or trends and similar expressions concerning matters that are not historical facts. In some cases, you can identify forward-looking statements by the use of forward-looking terminology such as "may," "will," "should," "expects," "intends," "plans," "anticipates," "believes," "estimates," "predicts," or "potential" or the negative of these words and phrases or similar words or phrases which are predictions of or indicate future events or trends and which do not relate solely to historical matters. While forward-looking statements reflect the Company's good faith beliefs, assumptions and expectations, they are not guarantees of future performance. For a further discussion of these and other factors that could cause the Company's future results to differ materially from any forward-looking statements, please refer to the Company's annual report on Form 10-K under the caption "Risk Factors" and other risks described elsewhere in the Form 10-K and other documents subsequently filed by the Company from time to time with the Securities and Exchange Commission (in particular under the caption "Risk Factors" in our periodic filings). The Company disclaims any obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statement to reflect changes in underlying assumptions or factors, of new information, data or methods, future events or other changes.

Investor Relations: Stephen Swett or Rodny Nacier, 424 256 2153 ext 401 investorrelations@rexfordindustrial.com

Source: Rexford Industrial Realty, Inc.